
 

 

STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED  PETITION  OF  NIPSCO  GENERATION

LLC  FOR  CERTAIN  DETERMINATIONS  BY  THE

COMMISSION  WITH  RESPECT  TO  ITS

JURISDICTION OVER  PETITIONER’S ACTIVITIES

AS  A  NON‐RETAIL  GENERATOR  OF  ELECTRIC

POWER. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

CAUSE NO. 46183 

             

PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION  

             

NIPSCO Generation LLC, by counsel, in accordance with the May 1, 2025 Docket 

Entry issued in this Cause, hereby provides notice that Confidential Attachment 1‐R‐B 

was filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission via electronic filing on May 9, 

2025. 
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New Stamp
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Respectfully submitted,  

 

 

_______________________________________ 

Bryan M. Likins (No. 29996‐49) 

Tiffany Murray (No. 28916‐49) 

NiSource Corporate Services ‐ Legal 

150 West Market Street, Suite 600 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

Likins Phone: (317) 684‐4922 

Murray Phone: (317) 649‐6424 

Fax: (317) 684‐4918 

Emails:  

blikins@nisource.com  

tiffanymurray@nisource.com 

 

Nicholas K. Kile (No. 15203‐53) 

Lauren Aguilar (No. 33943‐49) 

Barnes & Thornburg LLP 

11 South Meridian Street 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

Kile Phone (317) 231‐7768 

Aguilar Phone (317) 231‐6474 

Fax: (317) 231‐7433 

Kile Email: nicholas.kile@btlaw.com  

Aguilar Email: lauren.aguilar@btlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Petitioner 

NIPSCO Generation, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The  undersigned  hereby  certifies  that  the  foregoing  was  served  by  email 

transmission upon the following: 

 

OUCC 

T. Jason Haas 

Adam J. Kashin  

Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 

115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

thaas@oucc.in.gov  

akashin@oucc.in.gov  

infomgt@oucc.in.gov  

 

CAC 

Jennifer A. Washburn 

Regan Kurtz 

Citizens Action Coalition 

1915 West 18th Street, Suite C 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 

jwashburn@citact.org  

rkurtz@citact.org 

Invenergy 

Nikki G. Shoultz 

Kristina Kern Wheeler 

Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 

111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

nshoultz@boselaw.com 

kwheeler@boselaw.com 

lbood@boselaw.com 

 

NIPSCO Industrial Group 

Todd A. Richardson 

Joseph P. Rompala 

Emily R. Vlasak 

Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 

One American Square, Suite 2500 

Indianapolis, Indiana  46282‐0003 

trichardson@lewis‐kappes.com 

jrompala@lewis‐kappes.com  

evlasak@lewis‐kappes.com 

atyler@lewis‐kappes.com  

  

LaPorte County 

Shaw R. Friedman 

Friedman & Associates, P.C. 

705 Lincolnway 

LaPorte, Indiana 46350 

Sfriedman.associates@frontier.com 

Clean Grid Alliance 

Clayton C. Miller 

Clayton Miller Law, P.C. 

P.O. Box 441159 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46244 

clay@claytonmillerlaw.com  

 

Elizabeth Wheeler 

Clean Grid Alliance 

ewheeler@cleangridalliance.org  
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NIPSCO GenCo 

Bryan M. Likins  

Tiffany Murray  

NiSource Corporate Services ‐ Legal 

150 West Market Street, Suite 600 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

blikins@nisource.com  

tiffanymurray@nisource.com   

 

Nicholas K. Kile  

Lauren Aguilar  

Barnes & Thornburg LLP 

11 South Meridian Street 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

nicholas.kile@btlaw.com  

lauren.aguilar@btlaw.com 

 

USW 

Robert A. Hicks 

Macey Swanson Hicks & Sauer 

429 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 204 

Indianapolis, Indiana  46204‐1800 

rhicks@maceylaw.com 

DX Hammond 

Ronald C. Gilbert, III 

Polsinelli PC 

150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 3000 

Chicago, Illinois 60606 

rgilbert@polsinelli.com  

 

 

 

Dated this 9th day of May, 2025. 

   

Bryan M. Likins  

 

 

 


